105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 23-00864, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a First Amendment to California Mental Health Services Authority
(CaIMHSA) Behavioral Health Quality Improvement Program (BHQIP) Participation Agreement Fiscal Year
(FY) 2022-2024, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to CaIMHSA BHQIP Participation
Agreement No. 1303-BHQIP-2022-SB-A1 to increase the Agreement by $20,000.00 to procure subject matter
expert consultation services for the development, implementation, and continued support of the County’s
Behavioral Health Plan to meet milestones required to complete the California Department of Health Care
Services (DHCS) California Advancing and Innovating Medi-Cal (CalAIM) BHQIP mandated deliverables, for
a maximum agreement amount not to exceed $42,080.00 inclusive of an administrative fee, from the date of
execution by the County through June 30, 2024; and

b) Determine that the above actions are government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities,
which do not involve any commitment to any specific project that may result in a potentially significant
physical impact on the environment, and are organizational or administrative activities of the government that
will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment and are therefore not a project under the
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) and (b)(5) of the CEQA
Guidelines.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/15/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

